1
TF
SMALL POLARIZED RELAY
WITH HIGH SENSITIVITY TF-RELAYS
7.8
.307
9
.35414

(Not freezing and condensing
at low temperature)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ex. TF 2 L H 3V
Contact arrangement Operating function Terminal shape Coil voltage(DC)
2:2 Form C Nil: Standard PC board terminal
H: Self-clinching terminal
Nil: Single side stable
L: 1 coil latching
L2: 2 coil latching
3,4.5,5,6,9,12,
24,48*V
*48 V coil type: Single side stable only
Note: AgPd stationary contact types available for high resistance against contact sticking.
When ordering, please add suffix“-3”like TF2-12V-3.
Remarks:
*1 Measurement at same location as “Initial breakdown voltage” section.
*2 Detection current: 10mA
*3 Excluding contact bounce time.
*4 By resistive method; nominal voltage applied to the coil; contact carrying
current: 1 A.
*5 Half-wave pulse of sine wave: 11 ms; detection time: 10 µs
*6 Half-wave pulse of sine wave: 6 ms
*7 Detection time: 10 µs
*8 Refer to 4. Conditions for operation, transport and storage mentioned in
Cautions for use (Page 108)
2
TF
TYPES AND COIL DATA (at 20°C 68°F)
DIMENSIONS
1 Coil
latching
TF2-L-3 V
TF2-L-4.5 V
TF2-L-5 V
TF2-L-6 V
TF2-L-9 V
TF2-L-12 V
TF2-L-24 V
TF2-L-H-3 V
TF2-L-H-4.5 V
TF2-L-H-5 V
TF2-L-H-6 V
TF2-L-H-9 V
TF2-L-H-12 V
TF2-L-H-24 V
3
4.5
5
6